

भा0 कृ0 अ0 प0-राष्ट्रीय पादप आनुवांशिक संसाधन ब्यूरों ICAR-National Bureau of Plant Genetic Resources पूसा परिसर नई दिल्ली-110012



Pusa Campus, New Delhi - 110012

Phone: 011-25802829

E-mail: sushil.kumar10@icar.gov.in

Dated: 22.05.2023

No: 3(92)/2021/PIII /265/1 (e152592)

OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance of Council's Office Order No. Admn.33-23/2017-Estt.I dated 22.05.2023, Sh. P.K. Jain CAO (SG), ICAR-NBPGR, New Delhi is hereby relieved from his official duties of ICAR-NBPGR, New Delhi in the afternoon of 22.05.2023 enable him to join at ICAR-IVRI, Izatnagar.

This issues with the approval of the Director, ICAR-NBPGR, New Delhi.

Administrative Officer

Distribution:

- 1. Sh. P.K. Jain CAO (SG), ICAR-NBPGR, New Delhi
- 2. The Under Secretary (Admn.), ICAR, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi w.r.t. Council's Office Order No. Admn.33-23/2017-Estt.I dated 22.05.2023.
- 3. The Director, ICAR-IVRI, Izatnagar
- 4. Smt.Neha Agrawal, Senior Administrative Officer, ICAR-NBPGR, New Delhi.
- 5. Sr.FAO, ICAR-NBPGR, New Delhi.
- 6. AAO (Vig. / APAR/ Estate/Store/Estb./Purchase)
- 7. Incharge, AKMU, ICAR-NBPGR, New Delhi for information and database updation.
- 8. PS to the Comptroller, ICAR-NBPGR, New Delhi.
- 9. PPS to the Director, ICAR-NBPGR, New Delhi.